
2010 KS Legislative Delegation: Douglas, Jackson, Jefferson, Lyon, Osage, Shawnee & Wabaunsee Counties 

2010 KS Legislature – TARC Staff Legislators 

Senator Name Dist Party Email Office Phone 
Office Address 

Topeka KS  66612 County (Counties) 

Barnett, Jim 17 Rep Jim.Barnett@senate.ks.gov 785-296-7384 Statehouse, 234-E 
Chase, Lyon, Coffey, Greenwood, Marion, Morris, 
Osage 

Francisco, Marci  2 Dem Marci.Francisco@senate.ks.gov  785-296-7364 Statehouse, 134-E Douglas 

Hensley, Anthony  19 Dem Anthony.Hensley@senate.ks.gov  785-296-3245 Statehouse, 345-S Douglas, Osage, Shawnee 

Holland, Tom  3 Dem Tom.Holland@senate.ks.gov  785-296-7372 Statehouse, 134-E Jefferson, Douglas, Leavenworth 

Kelly, Laura  18 Dem Laura.Kelly@senate.ks.gov  785-296-7365 Statehouse, 125-E Wabaunsee, Shawnee 

Pyle, Dennis 1 Rep Dennis.Pyle@senate.ks.gov 785-296-7379 Statehouse, 237-E Atchison, Brown, Doniphan, Jackson, Pottawatomie 

Schmidt, Vicki 20 Rep Vicki.Schmidt@senate.ks.gov  785-296-7374 Statehouse, 552-S Shawnee 
 

Representative Name Dist Party Email Office Phone Office Address 
Topeka KS 66612 

County (Counties) 

Ballard, Barbara  44 Dem barbara.ballard@house.ks.gov  785-296-7697 Statehouse, DSOB Douglas 

Brown, Anthony  38 Rep  anthony.brown@house.ks.gov  785-296-7679 Statehouse, DSOB Douglas, Johnson 

Brown, Tony 10 Dem tony.brown@house.ks.gov 785-296-7885 Statehouse, DSOB Douglas, Franklin 

Burgess, Mike  51 Rep  mike.burgess@house.ks.gov  785-296-7632 Statehouse, DSOB Shawnee, Wabaunsee 

Davis, Paul  46 Dem  paul.davis@house.ks.gov  785-296-7630 Statehouse, 281-W Douglas 

Fund, Rocky  50 Rep  rocky.fund@house.ks.gov  785-296-7689 Statehouse, DSOB Jackson, Shawnee 

Gatewood, Sean  57 Dem  sean.gatewood@house.ks.gov  785-296-7657 Statehouse, DSOB Shawnee 

Gordon, Lana  52 Rep  lana.gordon@house.ks.gov  785-296-7652 Statehouse, 142-W Shawnee 

Hill, Don 60 Rep don.hill@house.ks.gov  785-296-7667 Statehouse, DSOB Lyon 

Kuether, Annie  55 Dem  annie.kuether@house.ks.gov  785-296-7669 Statehouse, DSOB Shawnee 

Lane, Harold  58 Dem  harold.lane@house.ks.gov  785-296-7657 Statehouse, DSOB Shawnee 

Mah, Ann  53 Dem  ann.mah@house.ks.gov  785-296-7668 Statehouse, DSOB Douglas, Shawnee 

Mast, Peggy 76 Rep peggy.mast@house.ks.gov  785-296-7685 Statehouse, DSOB Coffey, Greenwood, Lyon 

Patton, Joe  54 Rep  joe.patton@house.ks.gov  785-296-7699 Statehouse, DSOB Shawnee 

Prescott, William (Willie) 59 Rep willie.prescott@house.ks.gov  785-296-6014 Statehouse, DSOB Osage, Douglas, Franklin 

Sloan, Tom  45 Rep  tom.sloan@house.ks.gov  785-296-7654 Statehouse, DSOB Douglas 

Tafanelli, Lee  47 Rep  lee.tafanelli@house.ks.gov  785-296-7639 Statehouse, DSOB Jefferson, Atchison 

Tietze, Annie  56 Dem  annie.tietze@house.ks.gov  785-296-7669 Statehouse, DSOB Shawnee 
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